
substance: Nb2O5
property: crystal structure, lattice parameters, density of B-Nb2O5

crystal structure: monoclinic, space group C2h
6 – C2/c, Z = 4.

The structure can be described as hexagonal close packed with 2/5 of the octahedral holes filled in such a way as

to lead to hexagonal layers parallel to (21 0) with the a-axis in (001) (Fig. 1).

lattice parameters

a 12.73 Å RT 64L,
b   4.88 Å 70W
c   5.56 Å
β 105.1o

density

d 5.29 g cm–3 X-ray density 64L,
70W

atomic position parameters

– x – y – z

8 Nb in (f) sites 0.140, 0.249, 0.238 64L,
4 O(1) in (c) sites 0, 0.25, 0.099 70W
8 O(2) in (f) sites 0.389, 0.031, 0.054
8 O(3) in (f) sites 0.295, 0.375, 0.426

Nb–O distances in each of the octahedra

d(Nb–0) 1.91 Å RT 64L
1.81 Å
2.06 Å
2.12 Å
2.19 Å
1.94 Å
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Fig. 1.

B–Nb2O5. Idealized structure and its relationship to rutile and PdF3 [70W].


	Back to start
	Symbols,abbreviations
	List of properties
	References:
	Fig. 1.

